

NINTH ANNUAL ST. LOUIS CORNHOLE CHALLENGE STRIKING OUT CANCER......ONE TOSS AT A TIME

T

K

E

C A U S E

ST. LOUIS CORNHOLE CHALLENGE AUGUST 31, 2023 - THE BIERGARTEN AT ANHEUSER-BUSCH

What has become a popular fan-friendly event, the *Ninth Annual St. Louis Comhole Challenge* will be held on Thursday, August 31. In 2014, former Cardinals closer, Jason Motte, wanted to host a unique fundraising event for the fans in Greater St. Louis Metropolitan area to support his efforts to Strike Out Cancer. Thus, the Cornhole Challenge was created. Since it's inception, the Jason Motte Foundation has taken this event to other cities, with over \$1.7 million being raised to assist the Jason Motte Foundation in their efforts to Strike Out Cancer.

The Biergarten at Anheuser-Busch will once again provide the perfect outdoor setting as we unite as "Teammates in the Fight Against Cancer."

A SMALL GESTURE A HUGE IMPACT

During the fall of 2010, Jason Motte and his wife, Caitlin, found themselves frequent visitors to the West Cancer Center in Memphis, Tennessee, as Caitlin's grandfather, Lynn H. Doyle, was being treated for lung cancer. On one such visit, they noticed a sign that read, "Blankets Needed." Blankets....seems easy enough....that is something this couple could provide. But that small act of generosity would blossom into the formation of the Jason Motte Foundation, an organization committed to providing comfort and care to those affected by this disease. From hospital visits to gala events, expos and the selling of their popular KCancer t-shirts across Major League Baseball, the Foundation has made great strides in the fight against cancer. The Foundation has funded a lung cancer screening program, skin cancer screening program, been an advocate for initiatives of cancer research of all kinds, remodeled a treatment room at Cardinal Glennon Children's Hospital, hosted families of cancer patients at major league ballparks and Spring Training facilities. The Foundation has grown by leaps and bounds with awareness nationwide and around the globe, but the battle continues. And so will the Motte's until the day when we can proudly say that we live in a cancer-free world.

TOGETHER, WE WILL STRIKE OUT CANCER



For more information or to secure your sponsorship, contact Karen at 314-780-6397 or Karen@JasonMotteFoundation.org

HALL OF FAME - \$15,000 (1 Available)

- Company logo on all printed event promotional materials
- Company logo on Jason Motte Foundation website for one year
- Company logo on social media posts
- Company recognition on radio/media promotions
- Company logo placed on event registration website
- Company/Individual recognition at Cornhole Challenge event

<u>MVP - \$10,000</u> (3 Available)

- Company logo on all printed event promotional materials
- Company logo on Jason Motte Foundation website for one year
- Company logo places on event registration website
- Company/Individual recognition at the Cornhole Challenge
- 3 Teams to participate in the Cornhole Challenge

CY YOUNG - \$5,000 (5 Available)

- Company logo placed on event registration website
- Company/Individual recognition at the Cornhole Challenge
- 2 Teams to participate in the Cornhole Challenge
- 6 VIP hospitality area access passes at the Cornhole Challenge

GOLD GLOVE - \$3,000 (5 Available)

- Company logo placed on event registration website
- Company/Individual recognition at the Cornhole Challenge
- 1 Team to participate in the Cornhole Challenge
- 4 VIP hospitality area access passes at the Cornhole Challenge
- 4 Spectator passes for the Cornhole Challenge
- 1 set of custom cornhole boards with your company logo
- 4 Autographed Jason Motte event prints

Championship Round - \$2,200 (1 Available)

- Exclusive recognition during the Championship Rounds
- Company logo placed on championship gear
- 2 Teams to participate in the Cornhole Challenge
- 2 VIP hospitality area access passes at the Cornhole Challenge
- 2 Autographed Jason Motte event prints

Food & Beverage - \$2,000 (2 Available)

- Exclusive recognition at Cornhole Challenge
- Company logo recognition places at food & bar areas
- 1 set custom cornhole boards with your company logo
- 1 Team to participate in Cornhole Challenge
- 4 Spectator passes for the Cornhole Challenge
- 2 Autographed Jason Motte event prints

- 4 Teams to participate in the Cornhole Challenge
- 10 VIP hospitality access passes at the Cornhole Challenge
- 8 Spectator passes for the Cornhole Challenge
- 1 Set custom cornhole boards with your company logo
- Exclusive Sponsor Thank You gift
- 12 Autographed Jason Motte event prints
- 8 VIP hospitality area access passes at the Cornhole Challenge
- 6 Spectator passes for the Cornhole Challenge
- 1 Set custom cornhole boards with your company logo
- Exclusive Sponsor Thank You gift
- 8 Autographed Jason Motte event prints
- 4 Spectator passes for the Cornhole Challenge
- 1 set custom cornhole boards with your company logo
- Exclusive Sponsor Thank You gift
- 6 Autographed Jason Motte event prints

VIP HOSPITALITY - \$2,500 (1 Available)

- Company logo placed on event registration website
- Company/Individual recognition at the Cornhole Challenge
- Company/Individual logo displayed in VIP Hospitality area
- 1 Team to participate in the Cornhole Challenge
- 8 VIP hospitality area access passes at the Cornhole Challenge
- 1 set of custom cornhole boards with your company logo
- 2 Autographed Jason Motte event prints

Photo Booth Sponsor—\$2,200 (1 Available)

- Exclusive recognition at the Cornhole Challenge
- Company logo placed on Photo Booth photos
- 2 Teams to participate in the Cornhole Challenge
- 2 VIP hospitality area access passes at the Cornhole Challenge
- 2 Autographed Jason Motte event prints

ALL-STAR - \$650 (10 Available)

- 1 set custom cornhole boards with your company logo
- 1 Team to participate in Cornhole Challenge
- 2 Spectator passes for the Cornhole Challenge



SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION

Contact Name and Title		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Company or Individual Name (as it sho	uld appear in printed mate	rials)	
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone	Fax		
Email			
SPONS		RIES	
(Please Check One)			
Hall of Fame \$15,000 MVP \$10,000 C	Young \$5,000 🔲 Gold Glove \$	3,000 🔲 VIP Hospitality S	\$2,500
Championship Round \$2,200 Debto Boot	:h \$2,200 Food & Beverage	\$2,000 🔲 All-Star \$650	
We are unable to provide sponsorship at this tim	e, but would like to join the fight a	gainst cancer with \$	donation.
If you would like to pay be credit card, please call K	aren Cole at 314-780-6397.		

ARTWORK & LOGO SUBMISSION

Please submit logos to karen@jasonmottefoundation.org in high resolution (300dpi) EPS, PDF, or JPG format. Any resolution less than this may compromise the integrity of your printed piece. For quality and legality reasons no images from the internet or artwork that requires scanning should be submitted. For name & logo inclusion, information must be received by July 31, 2023.

The Jason Motte Foundation is a 501©(3) charitable organization, FEIN 46-1415039, and contributions to our organization may be tax deductible. Please consult your tax advisor. We will provide you with a letter acknowledging your donation and the fair market of good and services received.

Please return completed forms with payment to Karen Cole, Director of Development & Special Events, with the Jason Motte Foundation, 2623 S Pine St, Centralia, IL 62801

For questions, please call Karen at 314-780-6397, or email karen@jasonmottefoundation.org.

